

SRINIVAS UNIVERSITY

Srinivas Nagar, Mukka– 574 146, Surathkal, Mangalore, Phone :0824-2477456 (Private University Established by Karnataka Govt. ACT No.42 of 2013.

Web: www.srinivasuniversity.ac.in, Email: info@srinivasuniversity.ac.in

Administrative Office: GHS Road, Mangalore-01, Phone 0824-2425966

Office of the Registrar

EXTRACT OF ACADEMIC COUNCIL MEETING

Extract of the meetings of the Academic Council of Srinivas University duly convened at which a proper Quorum was present on 16th June 2017 (Meeting No: AC/002/2017-18) in the University Council Room at Mukka. "Council resolved to accept the following programmes as proposed by the Board of studies.

• • • •

Agenda 3: Commencement of Academic Programs in Srinivas University from the academic year 2017- 18 and Regulations as proposed by the BOS.

- i. The Regulations Governing the 4 year Bachelor of Technology (B. Tech.) Programme in Computer Science and Engineering of Srinivas University (2017-18).
- ii. The Regulations Governing the 4 year Bachelor of Technology (B. Tech.) Programme in Electronics and Communication Science Engineering of Srinivas University (2017-18).
- iii. The Regulations Governing the 4 year Bachelor of Technology (B. Tech.) Programme in Mechanical Engineering of Srinivas University (2017-18).
- iv. The Regulations Governing the 4 year Bachelor of Technology (B. Tech.) Programme in Civil Engineering of Srinivas University (2017-18).
- v. The Regulation Governing the 2 year M. Tech. programme in Civil Engineering of Srinivas University (2017-18)
- vi. The Regulation Governing the 2 year M. Tech. programme in Computer Science Engineering of Srinivas University (2017-18)
- vii. The Regulations Governing the 4-1/2 years Bachelor of Physiotherapy (B.P.T) Programme of Srinivas University (2017-18)
- viii. The Regulations Governing the 3-1/2 years Bachelor of Science (B.Sc.)in Cardio Vascular Technology Programme of Srinivas University (2017-18)
- ix. The Regulations Governing the 3-1/2 years Bachelor of Science (B.Sc.)in Anesthesia and Operation Theatre Technology Programme of Srinivas University (2017-18)



- x. The Regulations Governing the 3-1/2 years Bachelor of Science (B.Sc.)in Renal Dialysis Technology Programme of Srinivas University (2017-18)
- xi. The Regulations Governing the 3-1/2 years Bachelor of Science (B.Sc.)in Respiratory Care Technology Programme of Srinivas University (2017-18)
- xii. The Regulations Governing the 3-1/2 years Bachelor of Science (B.Sc.)in Medical Lab Technology Programme of Srinivas University (2017-18)
- xiii. The Regulations Governing the 3-1/2 years Bachelor of Science (B.Sc.)in Medical Imaging Technology Programme of Srinivas University (2017-18)
- xiv. The Regulations Governing the 3-1/2 years Bachelor of Science (B.Sc.)in Perfusion Technology Programme of Srinivas University (2017-18)
- xv. The Regulations Governing the 4 years B.H.M.C.T Programme of Srinivas University (2017-18)
- xvi. The Regulations Governing the 3 years B.Sc.(H.M) Programme of Srinivas University (2017-18)
- xvii. The Regulations Governing the 3 years B.Sc.(ID&D) Programme of Srinivas University (2017-18)
- xviii. The Regulations Governing the 2-years MBA Programme of Srinivas University (2017-18)
- xix. The Regulations Governing the 3-year B.Com(Hons) Programme of Srinivas University (2017-18)
- xx. The Regulations Governing the 3-year B.Com with ACCA Programme of Srinivas University (2017-18)
- xxi. The Regulations Governing the 3-years BBA Programme of Srinivas University (2017-18)
- xxii. The Regulations Governing the 3 -years BCA Programme of Srinivas University (2017-18)
- xxiii. The Regulations Governing the 2-years M. Tech. Programme of Srinivas University (2017-18)
- xxiv. The Regulations Governing the 2 years M.S.W Programme of Srinivas University (2017-18)
- xxv. The Regulations Governing the 2 years M.C.A Programme of Srinivas University (2017-18)

Resolution: The Council unanimously resolved to recommend to the university to commence academic programs of the university from the academic year 2017-18 in view of the permission from the Government. The council also recommended the university to identify qualified and experienced faculty members to lay the proper foundation of academic programs proposed to be offered and take the university in right direction. It was resolved to approve the various regulations and forward it to the Board of Management.

Agenda 4: Introduction of academic research programs in Srinivas University



They also expressed that the research programs leading to PhD/D.Sc./D.Litt. in different disciplines shall also be taken as there is lot of demand from the candidates aspiring for pursuing research to secure Research degree.

Resolution: The Council unanimously resolved to recommend to the university to commence PhD/D.Sc./D.Litt. programs in different disciplines.

• • • •

••••

Certified True Copy

Dr. Anil Kumar Registrar

REGISTRAR
SRINIVAS UNIVERSITY
MANGALORE